

Court No. 2
04.7.2024
(Item No. ML-93)
(AB)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

W.P.A. 21966 of 2023

Santanu Halder
VS
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Mitali Mukherjee
.... For the State

None appears for the petitioner, nor any accommodation has been sought for.

Ms. Mitali Mukherjee, learned counsel appears for the State respondents.

In view of the above, the writ petition shall appear under the heading **“Motion (Panchayat) (For Dismissal)”** on **July 15, 2024**.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)